PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2905434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD HAMANN	05/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTIK, INC.
Street Address:	11320 WATERTOWN PLANK ROAD
City:	WAUWATOSA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53226

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61855775
Application Number:	14284381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)646-8088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-803-2488

Email: tmwozny@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: WOZNY LAW, LLC
Address Line 1: 3960 HILLSIDE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 103

Address Line 4: DELAFIELD, WISCONSIN 53018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100-00550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. WOZNY
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Wozny/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_of_Richard_Hamann#page1.tif source=Assignment of Richard Hamann#page2.tif

PATENT 502858837 REEL: 033139 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by Richard Hamann of 14421 West Brian Road, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151, a U.S. citizen, to Bostik, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 11320 West Watertown Plank Road, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53226.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Richard Hamann hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said Bostik, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

HOT MELT ADHESIVE BASED ON LOW MELTING POINT POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMERS

And the invention therein as set forth in his application for United States Letters Patent therefor, having the Application Serial Number and Filing Date set forth hereinafter, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said Bostik, Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said Richard Hamann hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, he further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Bostik, Inc., to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and if said Bostik, Inc., or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, division or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that he will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said Bostik, Inc.

Richard Hamann hereby further acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in Bostik, Inc., including the right to make application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under any international

PATENT REEL: 033139 FRAME: 0496 Convention for such applications, and hereby assents to the making of any such foreign applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And, he further covenants that he will at all times communicate to said Bostik, Inc., its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested to do so.

I hereby authorize the above-named assignee or its attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and application serial number of my said application:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number: 61/855,775 U.S. Provisional Patent Application Filing Date: May 23, 2013

U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial Number: 14/284,387 U.S. Utility Patent Application Filing Date: May21,2014

Attorney Docket No.: US 100-00537

Executed and delivered this <u>20</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 201 <u>4</u> .
Inventor: The Home
Richard Hamann
State of NISCONSIL
County of MILLUAUNGE
Personally appeared before me this <u>O</u> day of <u>MA</u> , 201 Richard Hamann, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) Notary Public
My Commission expires: <u>ろっかり</u>
Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033139 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 06/19/2014